confidentiality shall survive the termination or expiration of this Agreement. 

Section 4.  Compensation 

4.1. Except as otherwise set forth in this Section 4, the City agrees to pay Consultant 
on a cost plus fixed price basis, guaranteed not to exceed One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand 
One Hundred Fourteen Dollars ($188,114), for performance of the Services (“Compensation 
Amount”). The City will submit a monthly retainer of Six Thousand Thirty-Eight Dollars 
($6,038) from April 1, 2026 through June 30, 2026.  Thereafter, the City will submit a monthly 
retainer of Seven Thousand Dollars ($7,000) from July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2028.  In 
addition, the City will provide mileage reimbursement in an amount not to exceed One Thousand